I
1
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Maior Station Systems
SECTION C71.349.1
Issue 2, June, 1958
AT&TCo Standard

C sections covering the type equipment being
used.
1.03 The 549-type keys are 4-button or 8-button
nonlocking push-button keys. These keys
are designed primarily for use without permanent
fastening, the bases being provided with cork and
rubber pads so that the keys may be used on
furniture. However, screw holes have been pro
vided under the escutcheon plate so that the key
can be mounted permanently where this is
desirable.
1.04 The 551A key is a single nonlocking push
button key. This key is designed for per
manent mounting and is to be connected by
wiring brought in through the key.
1.05 The connection information in this section
can be applied to the lA key telephone
system.
1.06 Due to extensive changes marginal arrows
have been omitted. ·
2.00 CONNECTIONS
2.01 When key or running cable pairs are used
for signal key and buzzer circuits, the con
ductors are assigned as follows: (See Fig. 1 and 2
for code and/or selective signaling and Fig. 3 for
selective signaling.)
• One pair is assigned for each signal key
circuit.
1. One conductor is to be used to supply
ground to signal key.
2. One conductor is to be used to cormect
signal key, S lead, to b:Qidging block.
I
• One pair is assigned for~ach buzzer circuit.
1. One conductor is to be used to supply
power to buzzer.
2. One conductor is to be used to connect
buzzer, B1 lead, to bridging block.
• The S lead from the signal keys are to be
bridged to the B1 leads from their associ
ated buzzers at the bridging block.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1958
Printed in U. S. A. Page 1
SECTION C71.349.1
STATION A
'-c ($' 'S)z
GRD
BAT.
Page 2
1'- ...... 1'-
STATION B STATION C
rc, ff-s ....-- 'C' ~~[!' z
...... ...... r- ) '-
1
227A KEY TELEPHONE UNIT
CAl
MIO..,..-ro
12 EBM8 i J 0
I o
I
15 EBM6li-o 0
4
(
M4~L I Cl
2 5 u
2
500A
I C2--
( 6 CA2
400A
MIOtf' VARS
~ EBM8 t I _..._,
I